

Corporate Office: 1223, DLF Tower B, Jasola, New Delhi - 110 025 (India)

February 7, 2024

The Secretary The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

SCRIP CODE : 523586

SUB.: CLIPPINGS OF NEWSPAPERS - REG. 30 OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith clippings of newspapers viz. Financial Express & Jansatta (English & Hindi) both dated 02.02.2024 publishing therein Notice of Board Meeting scheduled on 09.02.2024.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Indian Toners & Developers Limited

(Vishesh Chaturvedi)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

1 +91-11-4501 7000 1 +91-11-4501 7043 M info@indiantoners.com

Registered. Office & UNIT (1): 10.5 km, Milestone, Rampur-Bareilly Road, Rampur - 244901 (U.P.) INDIA Phone: +91-595-2356271 (20 Lines) Fax: +91-595-2356273

UNIT (2): D-11, Phase-II, Eldeco-Sidcul Industrial Park, Sitarganj, (Uttarakhand) INDIA - 262405

Phone: +91-97583 45100 Fax: +91-5948 256061





FINANCIAL EXPRESS

BRILLIANT PORTFOLIOS LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-09, 412, ITL Twin Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110088 Tel.: 011-45058963, Email: brilliantportfolios@gmail.com

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057507

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 12th February, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. at its registered office, inter-alia to consider, approve and take on records the Unaudited financial results of the company for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2023.

The information contained in the Notice is available on the website of the Company www.brilliantportfolios.com and on the website of BSE-www.bseindia.com

For Brilliant Portfolios Limited

Place : New Delhi Date : 01/02/2024

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

TENDER NOTICE N.O. 7

Dated, Imphal, the 1st Feb, 2024.

The Executive Engineer, Noney Division, PWD, Manipur, on behalf of Governor of Manipur, invites item rate tender from eligible Contractors of PWD, Manipur for 2 (two) Nos. of separate Plan works under MH:- 5054-C.O. Roads and Bridges each costing less than 1 (one) crore under the jurisdiction of Noney Division, PWD, Manipur.

The procurement officer is Executive Engineer, Noney Division PWD, Manipur. The tender details shall be available at the office of the undersigned and the date and receipt of application to purchase/issue of tender form will be from 02/02/2024 to 12/02/2024 during the office hour.

Bid Submission start date: 02/02/2024 (11:00 am to 4:00 pm) Bid submission end date: 12/02/2024 (11:00 am to 4:00 pm) Date & time of opening of tender: 13/02/2024 at (12:00 pm)

Executive Engineer

Noney Division, PWD, Manipur.

UMMEED

UMMEED HOUSING FINANCE PVT. LTD

CIN: U65922HR2016PTC057984 Corp. Off.: Unit 809-815, 8th Floor, Tower A, Emaar Digital Greens, Golf Course Extn. Road, Sector 61, Gurgaon, Haryana 122002

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 UNDER RULE 8(5) READ WITH RULE 8 (6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULE, 2002.

Notice Is Hereby Given To The Public In General And In Particular To The Borrower (S) And Guarantor (S) Whose Details Are Given In Below Mentioned Table That The Below Described Immovable Property Mortgaged/Charged To The Secured Creditor The Possession Of Which Has Been Taken By The Authorised Officer Of MS. Ummeed Housing Financept Limited Secured Creditor On 3.0.1 2024, Pursuant To Assignment Of Debt in Uhripl, Will Be Sold On 12.03.2024 "As Is Where Is Basis", "As Is What Is Basis" And "Whatever There Is Basis" For Realization Of Company's Dues.
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY WITH KNOWN ENCUMBRANCE, IF ANY PROPERTY DESCRIPTION; All That Part And Parcel Of Property Part of Plot No.2 Measuring 43.65 (Sq. Mitrs., Boundries- East - Plot No. 3 West- Plot No. 1 North- Other Land, Khasra No. 27, Mugal Garden Colony, Village Pipalera, Pargana Dasna, Tehsil Dhoulana, Ghaziabad (Now Distt. Hapur.). Boundaries- North- Other Plot, South- Road 14 Flet. West-Plot No.1

BORROWER/S & GUARANTOR/S NAME & ADDRESS

Shanawaz S/o Khalil Ahmad (Borrower) 2. Khalil Ahmad S/o Shafiq Ahmad (Co-Borrower), Both Above Residing At:- H. No.266 Ward No.11, Mohalla Baji Gram Dasna Ghaziabad-UP-201302

Lan. No: LXGHZ02918-190002744 & LXGHZ02918-190002744 LXGHZ02419-200006948 Total Amount Dues of Rs.2121415/-As On 25-01-2024 + Furher interest And Other Charges From 26-01-2024 Place: Gurgaon, Haryana Date: 02.02.2024

DATE & TIME OF AUCTION LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF EMD 2. PROPERTYINSPECTION

Auction Date: 12.03.2024 Between 12:00 Pm To 1:00 Pm With Unlimited Extension Of

Last Date Of Submission O Earnest Money Emd With Kyc Is 08.03.2024 Up To 7:00 P.m. (Ist.) Deposit: Rs.1,50,800/-Date Of Inspection: 05.03.2024 Between 11:00 Am To 4:00 Pm (Ist) Bid Increment -

Rs.15,000/- & In Such Multiples. Authorise Officer, Gauray Tripathi Mobile- 9650055701 UMMEED HOUSING FINANCE PVT.LTD.

EMD OF THE

ROPERTY

BID INCREMENT

Reserve Price: Rs.15,08,000/-

"Form No. INC-26"

[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Before the Central Government Through Regional Director-Northern Region

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Apt 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) INDIAN TONERS & DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 10.5 Km Milestone, Ran Bareilly Road, Rampur - 244 901 (U.P.) E-Mail ID - info@indiantoners.com. Website: www.indiantoners.com Phone No. 0595-2356271 Fax No. 0595-2356273

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in terms of Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at New Delhi on Friday, 9th February, 2024 interalia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter / nine months ended 31st December, 2023.

This notice is also available on the website of the Company and Stock Exchange where the equity shares of the Company are listed viz. www.indiantoners.com and www.bseindia.com respectively

for Indian Toners & Developers Limited

Vishesh Chaturvedi Place: New Delhi Dated: 01.02.2024 Company Secretary

Form No. INC-26
[Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Before the Central Government Northern Region, NCT of Delhi In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(5), 30(6) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND
In the matter of Vinayak Industrial Resouuces Limited having its registered office at 304, Satya Mansion Ranjeet Nagar Commercial Complex, West Delhi, India, 110008Petitioner Notice is berely given to the General

Nagar Commercial Complex, West Delhi, India, 110008Petitioner Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make an application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on 28th April, 2023 to enable the company to change its Registered office from National Capital Territory of Delhi" to "State of Uttar Pradesh". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address B-2 wing, 2nd Floor, Paryawaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-10003 within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below. the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below 304, Satya Mansion Ranjeet Naga. Commercial Complex, West Delhi, India 110008

110008 For and on behalf of Vinayak Industrial Resources Limited

Priyanka Jain (Director)
Date: 02-02-2024 DIN: 07962310
Place: Delhi

Form No. INC-26
[Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Before the Central Government
Northern Region, NCT of Delhi
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies
Act, 2013 and Rule 30(5), 30(6) of the
Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
AND
In the matter of Launchpad Fintech
Private Limited having its registered
office at B-140, Okhla Industrial Area
Phase I, New Delhi, India 110020

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make an annlication to the Central Government

PRHOLDINGS LIMITED CIN: L27310DL1983PLC314402

Regd. Office: R-489, GF-C, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060 Tel: 011-42475489

> Email: prholding1983@gmail.com Website: www.prholding.in NOTICE

Pursuant to Listing Agreement(s) with MSEI & CSE, Notice/ Intimation is hereby given that Meetings of Remuneration & Nomination Committee & Audit Committee & Board of Directors will be held at its Regd. Office on MONDAY - 12.02.2024 at 12:30 & 01:00 & 01:30 P.M. respectively inter-alia to consider, approve & adopt Un-Audited Financial Results of Quarter & Nine-Months ended 31,12,2023 alongwith Limited Review Report from Statutory Auditors, Trading Window in equity shares will remain closed from 01.01.2024 to 15.02.2024 for all insiders, and Any other matter with the permission of Chair.

01.02.2024 WTD & CFO - DIN: 09773654

Form No. INC-26 Hursdant to rule 30 the Companies

(Incorporation) Rules, 2014] Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of Registered office of the company from one state to another Before the Central Government

Northern Region

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

In the matter of M/S AUTOMATED BUILDING
TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED having its registered office atG-9, DEVIKATOWER 6 NEHRU PLACE, South Delhi, NEW DELHI, Delhi, 110019 In. ——Petitioner

In. ——Petitioner
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that
the company proposes to make application to the
Central Government under section 13 of the
Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of
alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the
Company in terms of the special resolution passed
at the Annual General Meeting Extra ordinary
general meeting held on 03/11/2023 G-9, DEVIKA
TOWER 6 NEHRU PLACE, South Delhi, NEW
DELHI, Delhi, 1/10019 in to enable the company to
change its Registered Office Shifted from the Union
Territory Of Delhi, Roc- Delhi, and Shifted to the
State of Haryana, ROC- Delhi.
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by
the proposed change of the registered office of the
company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal

the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.govin) by filing investor compalar from or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her objection supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Northern Regional Director at the address B-2 wing, 2nf Floor, Paryavarian Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003, Delhi within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company with a copy of the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:
For and on behalf of the AUTOMATED BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

PRASHANT SONI Director and (09836189) and Shareholder

ARVIND KUMAR SWARNKAR Director and Shareholder (03603391)

Form No. INC-26

[Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Before the Central Government Northern Region, NCT of Delhi In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(5), 30(6) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

In the matter of Cellogen Therapeutics Private Limited having its registered office at C-57/N3. C Block in front of Post office Dilshad Garden, Shahdara, East Delhi, Delhi, India 110095....Petitioner Notice is hereby given to the General

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make an application to the Central Government

Criminal Court, Ludhiana

In The Court Of Ms. Lovepreet Kaur Swaich Judicial Magistrate 1st Class Ludhiana

Kotak Mahindra Bank Vs.

Parkash chand Jat CNR NO: PBLD03-039323-2020 COMA/ 7469/2020

Notice To: 1) Parkash Chand Jat S/o dhura Ram Jat, R/o VPO khadab. tehsil kotputli, jaipur- 302021 (rajasthan)

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of this court that you the accused above named cannot be served in the ordnary way of service. Hence this proclamation under section 82 CRPC is hereby issued against you with a direction that you should appear personally before this court on 05-03-2024 at 10:00 a.m. or within 30 days from he date of publication of this proclamation take notice that, in default of your part to appear as directed above the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence Given under my hand and the seal of the

court for details logon to: https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?lrs=district_n orce&district=ludhlana JMIC Ludhlana

इंडियन टोनर्स एंड

डेवलपर्स लि.

(CIN NO. L74993UP1990PLC015721) पंजी कार्यालयः 10.5 कि.मी. माइलस्टोन, रामपुर-बरेली रोड, रामपुर-244901 (उ. प्र.) ई-मेल आईडी: info@indiantoners.com,

वेबसाइटः www.indiantoners.com फोन नं0: 0595-2356271

फैक्स नं0: 0595-2356273

सूचना

सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमन, 2015 के

विनियमन 47 के साथ पठित विनियमन 29 के

अनुसार एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि

कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक शुक्रवार,

09 फरवरी. 2024 दोपहर को आयोजित की

जाएगी जिसमें 31 दिसम्बर 2023 को समाप्त

तिमाही और नौमाही के लिए कंपनी के अंकेक्षित

वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन किए

यह सूचना कंपनी और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट

पर भी उपलब्ध है जहां कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयर

सूचीबद्ध हैं। www.indiantoners.com और

इंडियन टोनर्स एंड डेवलपर्स लिमिटेड के लिए

प्रपत्र सं. आईएनसी-26

[कंपनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30

के अनुपालन में]

केन्द्र सरकार, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, रा.रा. क्षेत्र दिल्ली के समक्ष

कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013, कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013

की धारा 13(4) तथा कंपनी (निगमन) नियमावली,

2014 के नियम 30(5), 30(6) के मामले में

तथा

लॉचपैड फिन्टेक प्राईवेट लिमिटेड जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय

बी-140, ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, फेज-1, नई दिल्ली,

एतदहारा आम जनता को सचित किया जाता है कि ''रा.रा. क्षेत्र

दिल्ली'' से ''महाराष्ट्र राज्य'' में उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय को

परिवर्तित करने के लिए कंपनी को सक्षम बनाने के लिए 14

दिसम्बर, 2023 को आयोजित असाधारण आम सभा में पारित

विशेष प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कंपनी के मेमोरैंडम ऑफ

एसोसिएशन के परिवर्तन की पुष्टि के लिए कंपनी अधिनियम,

2013 की धारा 13 के अंतर्गत यह कंपनी केन्द्र सरकार के

कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के इस प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से

यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता हो, वे एमसीए-21

पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) पर निवेशक शिकायत प्रपत्र

दाखिल करें अथवा उसके नीचे वर्णित पंजीकृत कार्यालय में

पास आवेदन करने का प्रस्ताव करती है।

भारत, 110020 में है, के मामले में

हस्ता./-विशेष चतुर्वेदी

कंपनी सचिव

जाना है

www.bseindia.com.

स्थान : नई दिल्ली तिथि: 01.02.2024 Criminal Court, Ludhiana

In The Court Of Ms. Lovepreet Kaur Swaich Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Ludhiana

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd Va

Surendra Kumar Etc. CNR NO. PBLD03-030382-2021 COMA/ 6708/2020

Notice To: 1) Surendra Kumar S/o mahaveer dudiya ther post chaupai chauper unnao- 209859 UP Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of this court that you the accused above named cannot be served in the ordnary way of service. Hence this proclamation under section 82 CRPC is hereby issued against you with a direction that you should appear personally before this court on 05-03-2024 at 10:00 a.m. or within 30 days from the date of publication of this proclamation take notice that, in default of your part to appear as directed above the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence Given under my hand and the seal of the court for details logon to: https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_n otice&district=ludhiana JMIC Ludhiana

प्रपत्र सं. आईएनसी-26

[कम्पनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुपालन में]

केन्द्र सरकार, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, रा.स. क्षेत्र दिल्ली के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 (4) तथा कम्पनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30 (5), 30(6)

सेल्कोजेन धेरैपेयटिक्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेड जिसका पंजीकत कार्यालय सी-57/बाई 3, सी ब्लॉक, डाक घर के सामने, दिलशाद गार्डन, शाहदरा, पूर्वी दिल्ली, दिल्ली, भारत, 110095 में है के मामले में

आवेदक

एतद्वारा आम जनता को सृचित किया जाता है कि "रा.रा. क्षेत्र दिल्ली "से" "उत्तर प्रदेश राज्ये" में उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय को परिवर्तित करने के लिए कंपनी को सक्षम बनाने के लिए 16 जनवरी, 2024 को आयोजित असाधारण आमसभा में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कंपनी के मेमोरेंडम ऑफ एसोसिएशन के परिवर्तन की पृष्टि के लिए कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अंतर्गत यह आवेदक कंपनी केन्द्र सरकार के पास आवेदन करने का प्रस्ताव करती है।

कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के इस प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता हो, वे एमसीए-21 पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) पर निवेशक शिकायत प्रपत्र दाखिल करें अथवा उसके नीचे वर्णित पंजीकत कार्यालय में आवेदक कंपनी को उसकी एक प्रति के साथ इस सचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से चौदह दिनों के भीतर अपने हित की प्रकृति तथा आपत्ति के कारणों का उल्लेख करते हुए एक शपथ पत्र द्वारा समर्थित अपनी आपत्ति हु क्षेत्रीय निदेशक के पतेः बी-2 विंग, 2रा तल, पर्यावरण भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लैक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 में जमा करें या जमा कराएं या पंजीकृत डाक से भेजें:

सी-57/बाई 3, सी ब्लॉक, डाक घर के सामने, दिलशाद गार्डन, शाहदरा, पूर्वी दिल्ली, दिल्ली, भारत, 110095

कृते एवं के लिये, सल्लोजेन वेरीपेयूटिक्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेड

तिथि: 02.02.2024 स्थानः दिल्ली

गौरव वर्मा (निदेशक) DIN: 08147487

सार्वजनिक सचना

(भारतीय दिवाला एवं शोधन अक्षमता बोर्ड की धारा 102 (1) और (2) के तहत, 2016)

श्री आकाश गोयल [मैसर्स आजाद इम्पेक्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के व्यक्तिगत गारंटर] के ऋणदाताओं के ध्यानार्थ (सीआईएन:U51101DL2007PTC164290)

प्रासंगिक विवरण

7	1.	देनदार/व्यक्तिगत गारंटर का नाम	श्री आकाश गोयल (पैन नं.:AKKPG3999E)
	2.	देनदार/व्यक्तिगत गारंटर का पता	450, प्रथम तल, दीपाली, पीतमपुरा, नई दिल्ली—110034
	3.	आवेदन स्वीकार करने के आदेश का विवरण	सीपी नंबर आईबी-413 (एनडी) / 2022 में आईए-4186 / एनडी / 2022 आदेश दिनांक 23 01 2024 एवं प्राप्त दिनांक 01.02 2024
	4.	समाधान प्रोफेशनल का विवरण जिसके पास दावे पंजीकृत किए जाने हैं	श्री रोशन लाल जैन पंजीकरण संख्या : IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00966/2017-18/11587 एएफए वैचः 04.12.2024 तक
	5.	समागान प्रोफेशनल का पता और ई मेल, जैसा कि बोर्ड में पजीकृत है	एएन–46बी, शालीमार बाग, उत्तर पश्चिम, दिल्ली–110088 ईमेल: roshanljain@yahoo.co.uk
	6	समाधान प्रोफेशनल के साथ पत्राचार में उपयोग के लिए पता और ई—मेल	एएन-46बी, शालीमार बाग, उत्तर पश्चिम, दिल्ली-110088 ईमेल: rp.pg.akashgoyal@gmail.com
	7.	दावे जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि	23 फरवरी 2024
1	8.	प्रासंगिक प्रपन्न जिनमें दावा दायर किया	"प्ररूप—बी"

वेब लिंकः https://www.lbbi.gov.in/home/downloads एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधि न्यायाधिकरण, कोर्ट-॥, नई दिल्ली ने 23 जनवरी 2024 को **श्री वैनव सिंघल (मैसर्स आज़ाद इम्पेक्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के व्यक्तिगत गारंटर)** के खिलाफ दिवालिया समाधान प्रक्रिया शुरू करने का आदेश दिया है।

श्री आकाश गोयल (मैसर्स आज़ाद इम्पेक्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के व्यक्तिगत गारंटर) के लेनदारों को इसके द्वारा 23 फरवरी 2024 को या उससे पहले प्रमाण के साथ अपने दावे प्रविष्टि संख्या 6 में उल्लेखित पते पर समाधान प्रोफेशनल को प्रस्तुत करने के लिए कहा जाता है।

लेनदार इलेक्ट्रॉनिक साधनों से या व्यक्तिगत तरीके से प्रमाण के साथ, डाक द्वारा या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक साधनों से अपने दावे प्रस्तुत करेंगे।

दावे के झूठे या भ्रामक प्रमाण प्रस्तुत करने पर जुर्माना किया जा सकता है।

दिनांक : 02.02.2024 स्थान : नई दिल्ली समाधान प्रोफेशनल, श्री आकाश गोयल (व्यक्तिगत गारंटर) के मामले में पंजीकरण संख्या : IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00966/2017-2018/11587

FORM B

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF SHRI VISHNU EATABLES (INDIA) LIMITED

PARTICULARS

मिंडा कॉर्पोरेशन वि

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC02040 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः ए-15, अशोक विहार, फेस कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : डी-6-11, सैक्टर-59, न

दुरमाष : +91-0120-4442500

वैबसाइटः www.sparkminda.com, ई-मेर

स्व

कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 के प्रावधानों दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) प्रावधानों के संदर्भ में सूचित किया 239,079,428 इक्विटी शेयरों पर वर्ष रु. 0.50/- प्रति शेयर की दर से अंतरिंग बुधवार, दिनांक 14 फरवरी, 2024 को नि रिकॉर्ड तिथि को जिन सदस्यों के नाम र होंगे, वे अंतिम लाभांश प्राप्ति के भुगतान / प्रेषित, शुक्रवार, दिनांक 01 जाएगा।

दिनांक: 01.02.2024 स्थान : नोएडा



एपैरेल एक्सप पंजीकृत कार्यालय : ए-223, ओ सीआईएन: U74899DL19 ईमल : aepcokhla@aepcir

असाधारण आम

परिषद की असाधारण आम बैठक (ईजीएम), ईजीएम के संचालन के लिए, कार्पीरेट कार्य मंत्रालय द्वारा जारी सामा 2/2021, 02/2022 और 09/2023 दिनांक 8 अप्रैल 05 मई, 2022 तथा 25 सितंबर, 2023 तथा अन्य लागू परि अधीन बनाये गये नियमों के प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में, 01 स्थान पर सदस्यों की भौतिक उपस्थिति के बिना, वीडिर ('ओएवीएम'') सुविधा के साथ आयोजित की जायेगी।

सदस्य ध्यान दें कि परिषद के सदस्यों की संख्या 1000 र संशोधन, नियम 2015 के नियम 20(2) के साथ पठित ध समस्त प्रस्तावों का निष्कर्ष ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से सम्पन्न यह भी ध्यान दें कि कॉर्पीरेट मामले मंत्रालय द्वारा जारी उपस्थित होने तथा मतदान करने के लिए प्रॉक्सी की निय है। किन्तु निकाय कॉर्पोरेट वीसी / औएवीएम के माध्यम माध्यम से अपना मतदान करने के लिए अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि इससे पहले. वाणिज्य विभाग, वाणिज्य और उद्योग मंत्रात दिनांक 10.05.2023, ओएम दिनांक 27.06.2023 के साथ पदाधिकारियों के निर्वाचन की प्रक्रिया पर रोक लगा दी थी वाणिज्य विभाग ने पत्र दिनांक 22.12.2023 के तहत ईपी संगन अनुच्छेद / उप नियमों को परिचालित किया और व निर्देशित किया।

तदनुसार, परिषद की कार्यकारी समिति ने वीडियो कान मॉडल संगम अनुच्छेद / उप-नियमों के अनुसार कार्यकार को आयोजित 44वीं एजीएम में सेवानिवृत्त होने के लिए कान्फ्रेंसिंग के जरिए 01 मार्च, 2024 (शुक्रवार) को दोपहर कार्यकारी समिति की संरचना को वर्तमान 28 निर्वाचित से 9 सदस्य और पूर्वोत्तर क्षेत्र से एक सदस्य) से बढ़ाकर : 5 सीटों को निम्नलिखित श्रेणियों के लिए आरक्षित रखा ज महिला उद्यमी- (आरक्षित सीटों की संख्या दो है)

स्टार्टअप (आरक्षित सीटों की संख्या एक है) iii) युवा उद्यमी (आरक्षित सीटों की संख्या एक है)

उत्तर पूर्व / पहाडी क्षेत्र (आरक्षित सीटों की संख्या ए कार्यकारी समिति के सदस्यों के लिए निर्वाचल नियमाव और सीएम. नं. 31009 / 2016 शीर्षक अफोर्डेबल एक्सपो मामले में माननीय दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय के आदेश संदर्भित आरक्षित श्रेणियों से सहित, जो कि चुनाव लडना लेने के लिए रू 1,00,000 / - (केवल एक लाख रूपये) परिषद के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में 16.02.2024 को कार्य रू 1,00,000 / - (केवल एक लाख रूपये) के इलेक्ट्र sumit.gupta@aepcindia.com पर ई-मेल के जरिए सकते हैं. यह जमा राशि केवल ऐसे सदस्य को लौटाई निर्वाचित होने में सफल हो जायेंगे अथवा ई-वोटिंग के कर लेते हैं।

इसके अलावा, कार्यकारी समिति के सदस्यों की चनाव नि सदस्य के चुनाव में भाग लेने वाले उम्मीदवार अपने नाम फार्म-2 को प्रस्तुत करके, अपना नामांकन वापस ले सक कार्यालय / क्षेत्रीय कार्यलय में दिनांक 19.02.2024 को व अंतिम तिथि के तीन दिन के भीतर प्रस्तूत किए जाने चा तक ई-मेल पते sumit.gupta@aepcindia.com के निर्धारित समयावधि में नामांकन वापस लिए जाने की f धनवापसी कर दी जाएगी।

चुनाव लड़ने वाले सदस्य कृपया परिषद की वेबसाइट